KG Technologies Inc. Phone: +1.888.513.1874 Email: info@kgtechnologies.net Web: www.kgtechnologies.net
K247_EN Rev 1.0                                                                                                                                                                                                             1
K247
HIGH POWER LATCHING RELAY
• 200A Latching Relay
• Electrical endurance: 6000 cycles
• 4kV dielectric strength between coil and contacts
• According to ANSI C12.1

24Vdc 19.2Vdc 48Ω 2 x 24Ω
48Vdc 38.4Vdc 190Ω 2 x 95Ω
Ordering Information
 K247 ■ -■ ■ ■ -■ T ■ ■ -Cxxxx
Relay Series
Terminal Type: A: See drawing
X: Custom Design §§
Coil Type: S: Single Coil
 D: Dual Coil
Coil Voltage ***:  6, 9, 12, 24, 48 Vdc
Coil Polarity:  P: Positive
 N: Negative
Contact Form: 2A: Form 2A – Normally Open (NO)
 2B: Form 2B – Normally Closed (NC)
Contact Material: T: AgSnO2
Manual Actuation:   1: No
  2: Yes
Auxiliary   NIL: No auxiliary contact
Switch Type:   A: Switch state same as relay state
  B: Switch state opposite to relay state
Custom Number:      Cxxxx: Where xxxx represents a unique number for custom relay terminal designs
§§ For custom designs, please contact KG Technologies. Integrated CT’s, Hall-effect sensors, flex-wire, copper extension and brass
 terminals available
*** Coil voltage should be indicated in three-digit format (6Vdc = 006)
KG Technologies Inc. Phone: +1.888.513.1874 Email: info@kgtechnologies.net Web: www.kgtechnologies.net
K247_EN Rev 1.0                                                                                                                                                                                                             3
Dimensional Drawings                 (Unit: mm)
TYPE A: K247A-D■■-■T2■
Terminal Configuration
TYPE A: K247A-D■■-■T2■ †††
††† T1, T2, T3: Coil interface pins (T2 is not present for the single coil version)
 T4, T5, T6: Auxiliary contact pins
 (T4: Common, T5: Type A – Same state as main load terminals)
 (T4: Common, T6: Type B – Opposite in state to the main load terminals)
 (T9 & T10: Load contact pair #1, T11 & T12: Load contact pair #2)
 T7: Electrically connected to T11 (Voltage sensing or low current application)
 T8: Electrically connected to T9 (Voltage sensing or low current application)
KG Technologies Inc. Phone: +1.888.513.1874 Email: info@kgtechnologies.net Web: www.kgtechnologies.net
K247_EN Rev 1.0                                                                                                                                                                                                             4
Coil Wiring Diagrams
Single Coil Dual Coil
Positive Polarity Negative Polarity Positive Polarity Negative Polarity
Auxiliary Contact Wiring Diagrams
TYPE A: K247A-D■■-■T2A TYPE A: K247A-D■■-■T2B
Load Contact State
Load Contact State